
MAY 2019   Information effective 4/16/19 and is subject to change. 

Children’s Day Out Preschool (CDO) schedule:  M, T, W & F  9am-3pm   Thursday 9-11:30 am 

Wednesday, May 1   MAY DAY 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

Noon – Area Ministry Pastor’s Lunch Meeting 

6:00 p.m. – Wednesday Worship in the Chapel 

7:00 p.m. – New Member Class 

7:00 p.m. – Worship Committee 

Thursday, May 2  NATIONAL DAY OF PRAYER 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

Friday, May 3      

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, May 4 

9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. – Parish Hall in Use 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion & Congregational Meeting 

6:00 p.m. – New Member Dinner 

Sunday, May 5    THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER 

8:40 a.m. – Adult Education 

9:00 a.m. – Youth Bell Choir Rehearsal 

9:30 a.m. – Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

9:40 a.m. – Senior Choir Warm-up 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion & Congregational Meeting 

11:15 a.m. – ALPHA Worship & Sunday School & Adult Ed 

12:15 p.m. – Youth & Family Ministry 

12:30 p.m. – New Member Luncheon 

1:00-5:00 p.m. – Nave & Lounge in Use 

4:00 p.m. – Cub Scout Committee (115) 

Monday, May 6 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

5:45 p.m. – Property Committee 

6:30 p.m. – Finance Committee 

7:00 p.m. – Altar Guild Committee 

7:00 p.m. – Boy Scouts Troop 175 (PH) 

Tuesday, May 7 

6:30 p.m. – Cub Scout Pack 175 (PH) 

7:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Supervision 

Wednesday, May 8 

NEWSLETTER DEADLINE 

9:00 a.m. – Executive Committee 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Wednesday Worship in the Chapel 

7:00 p.m. – Outreach Committee 

Thursday, May 9     

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

Friday, May 10 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, May 11 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion & NEW MEMBERS (Chapel) 

Sunday, May 12    FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 

MOTHER’S DAY       

NEW MEMBER SUNDAY 
GRADUATION & EDUCATION MINISTERS RECOGNITION 

8:40 a.m. – Adult Education 

9:00 a.m. – Youth Bell Choir Rehearsal 

9:30 a.m. – Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

9:40 a.m. – Senior Choir Warm-up 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

11:15 a.m. – OMEGA Worship & Sunday School & Adult Ed 

4:00-8:30 p.m. – Parish Hall in Use 

Monday, May 13 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

6:30 p.m. – Church Council Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – Boy Scouts Troop 175 (PH) 

Tuesday, May 14 

8:00 a.m. – Men’s Tuesday Morning Bible Study 

2:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Leaders 

6:30 p.m. – Cub Scout Den Meetings (115, 116) 

Wednesday, May 15 

First Volunteers at Let’s Help 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Wednesday Worship in the Chapel 

6:00 p.m. – WELCA Spring Banquet 

Thursday, May 16 

5:30 p.m. – Endowment Committee 

6:30 p.m. – CDO Staff & Board Social 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

Friday, May 17      

CDO Final Fun Day for 2 year olds 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off  

Saturday, May 18 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, May 19    FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 

CDO SUNDAY & KATHY DALE RETIREMENT 

8:40 a.m. – Adult Education 

9:40 a.m. – Senior Choir Warm-up 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

Monday, May 20      

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – Boy Scouts Troop 175 (PH) 

Tuesday, May 21     CDO Final Fun Day 

6:30 p.m. – Cub Scout Den Meetings (115, 116) 

Wednesday, May 22     CDO Final Fun Day 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Wednesday Worship in the Chapel 

Thursday, May 23     Pastor Jenny’s Day of Reflection 

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

Friday, May 24      

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, May 25 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, May 26    SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 

MEMORIAL SUNDAY 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

Monday, May 27      

HOLIDAY – OFFICE CLOSED 

Tuesday, May 28 

7:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m. –Caring for Kids 1st RESUMES 

9:00-11:30 a.m. – CDO Summer School “Community Helpers” 

7:00 p.m. – Topeka Lutheran Home Association 

Wednesday, May 29 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

9:00-11:30 a.m. – CDO Summer School “Community Helpers” 

6:00 p.m. – Wednesday Worship in the Chapel 

Thursday, May 30   ASCENSION OF OUR LORD 

9:00-11:30 a.m. – CDO Summer School “Community Helpers” 

Friday, May 31      

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 
 


